

Trust Headquarters
East Surrey Hospital
Canada Avenue
Redhill
RH1 5RH

Tel: 01737 768511
www.sash.nhs.uk

Our ref: 3511

18 July 2016

Freedom of information request

I am writing in response to your request for information which has been handled under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 (FOIA).

Your questions and our response are below.

1. The number of times the hospital(s)/organisation has faced a ransomware attack, including attacks that were ultimately unsuccessful, since January 2012 to the date of this request. By ultimately unsuccessful, I mean that an email containing ransomware could have been sent to the department, but it did not lead to an infection of the target computer. Please break down this data annually. [The Trust has not faced a ransomware attack since January 2012 to the date of this request.](#)
2. The number of times the hospital(s)/organisation has successfully been infected with ransomware since January 2012 to the date of this request. [n/a](#)
3. The number of times the hospital(s)/organisation paid the attackers since January 2012 to the date of this request. [n/a](#)
4. The amount of money the hospital(s)/organisation has paid attackers since January 2012 to the date of this request. Please break down how much was paid annually. [n/a](#)
5. Any emails sent or received by the hospital(s)/organisation discussing ransomware attacks. [n/a](#)
6. Any internal reports generated in preparation of, or as a result of, a ransomware attack from January 2012 to the date of this request. [n/a](#)